Pneumatic Cylinders
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics

grease, approved by the
food industry, which is
entirely free from PTFE
and silicone.
Metal piston rod bearing
4
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2659TCUK
P1D-B Pneumatic ISO Cylinders
Main data: P1D-B
Cylinder	   Cylinder	      Piston rod		  Piston rod 	 Cushioning	 Connection
designation	 bore	 area	 dia.	 area	 thread	 length	 sump-	 thread
							       tion2)
	 mm	 cm2	 mm	 cm2		  mm	 litre
P1D-B032••XXXX1)	   32	   8,0	 12	 1,1	 M10x1,25	 17	 0,105	 G1/8
P1D-B040••XXXX1)	   40	   12,6	 16	 2,0	 M12x1,25	 19	 0,162	 G1/4
P1D-B050••XXXX1)	   50	   19,6	 20	 3,1	 M16x1,5	 20	 0,253	 G1/4
P1D-B063••XXXX1)	   63	   31,2	 20	 3,1	 M16x1,5	 23	 0,414	 G3/8
P1D-B080••XXXX1)	   80	   50,3	 25	 4,9	 M20x1,5	 23	 0,669	 G3/8
P1D-B100••XXXX1)	 100	   78,5	 25	 4,9	 M20x1,5	 27	 1,043	 G1/2
P1D-B125••XXXX1)	 125	 122,7	 32	 8,0	 M27x2	 30	 1,662	 G1/2
Total mass including moving parts
Cylinder	 Total mass (kg)		  Total mass (kg)
designation	 at 0 mm stroke		  Supplement per 10 mm stroke
P1D-B032••XXXX1)	 0,55		  0,023

H Series ISO H3						      5022
9
Order Key Code
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2659TCUK
P1D-B Pneumatic ISO Cylinders
Cylinder bore
mm
032
040
050
063
080
100
125
	 Cylinder version
B	 Basic Line
Order Key Code (* 20 digits used only for the trunnion option)
	 Scraper	 Function
M	 Standard	 Double acting
Standard strokes
Standard strokes for all P1D-B cylinders comply with ISO 4393 (with the exception of stroke 40 mm).
Special strokes up to 2800 mm.
Order no	 Cylinder bore	     	 = Standard stroke (mm)					    = Stroke to special order
XXXX = Stroke	 (mm)		  25	 40	 50	 80	 100	 125	 160	 200	 250	  320	 400	 500	 600	 700	 800	 2800
P1D-B
P1D-B032MS-XXXX	   32
P1D-B040MS-XXXX	   40
P1D-B050MS-XXXX	   50
P1D-B063MS-XXXX	   63
P1D-B080MS-XXXX	   80
P1D-B100MS-XXXX	 100
P1D-B125MS-XXXX	 125
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20
	 N	D	N	N	N
	 Piston rod material	 Seals
S	 Stainless steel	 Standard -20OC to +80OC
C	 Chrome plated steel	 Standard -20OC to +80OC
Stroke (mm)
e.g. 0100 = 100 mm
Optional stroke lengths up
to 2800 mm.  Standard
strokes see table page 9
Intermediate trunnion mounting
90O	 0O	 See page 17 for orientation details
D	 6	 Centre trunnion MT4, mid position
		  NNN digits 18-19-20
G	 7	 Trunnion MT4,
		  following XV measure
		  digits 18-19-20
		  Free trunnion 000
		  digits 18-19-20
15 digit order code 20 digit order code *
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 P	1	D 	–	B	0	3	2	M	S	–	0	1	0	0
10
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2659TCUK
P1D-B Pneumatic ISO Cylinders
Double acting with stainless steel piston rod
•	 Conforms to ISO 15552.
•	 Bore 32-125 mm.
•	 Double acting.
•	 Stainless steel piston rod.
•	 Robust design.
•	 Adjustable air cushioning.
•	 Retained stainless steel cushioning screws.
•	 Wide range of mountings and drop-in sensors
SOI
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 32	 25	 P1D-B032MS-0025
Conn. G1/8	 40	 P1D-B032MS-0040
		  50	 P1D-B032MS-0050
		  80	 P1D-B032MS-0080
		  100	 P1D-B032MS-0100
		  125	 P1D-B032MS-0125
		  160	 P1D-B032MS-0160
		  200	 P1D-B032MS-0200
		  250	 P1D-B032MS-0250
		  320	 P1D-B032MS-0320
		  400	 P1D-B032MS-0400
		  500	 P1D-B032MS-0500
	 40	 25	 P1D-B040MS-0025
Conn. G1/4	 40	 P1D-B040MS-0040
		  50	 P1D-B040MS-0050
		  80	 P1D-B040MS-0080
		  100	 P1D-B040MS-0100
		  125	 P1D-B040MS-0125
		  160	 P1D-B040MS-0160
		  200	 P1D-B040MS-0200
		  250	 P1D-B040MS-0250
		  320	 P1D-B040MS-0320
		  400	 P1D-B040MS-0400
		  500	 P1D-B040MS-0500
	 50	 25	 P1D-B050MS-0025
Conn. G1/4	 40	 P1D-B050MS-0040
		  50	 P1D-B050MS-0050
		  80	 P1D-B050MS-0080
		  100	 P1D-B050MS-0100
		  125	 P1D-B050MS-0125
		  160	 P1D-B050MS-0160
		  200	 P1D-B050MS-0200
		  250	 P1D-B050MS-0250
		  320	 P1D-B050MS-0320
		  400	 P1D-B050MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-B050MS-0500
	 63	 25	 P1D-B063MS-0025
Conn. G3/8	 40	 P1D-B063MS-0040
		  50	 P1D-B063MS-0050
		  80	 P1D-B063MS-0080
		  100	 P1D-B063MS-0100
		  125	 P1D-B063MS-0125
		  160	 P1D-B063MS-0160
		  200	 P1D-B063MS-0200
		  250	 P1D-B063MS-0250
		  320	 P1D-B063MS-0320
		  400	 P1D-B063MS-0400
		  500	 P1D-B063MS-0500
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 80	 25	 P1D-B080MS-0025
Conn. G3/8	 40	 P1D-B080MS-0040
		  50	 P1D-B080MS-0050
		  80	 P1D-B080MS-0080
		  100	 P1D-B080MS-0100
		  125	 P1D-B080MS-0125
		  160	 P1D-B080MS-0160
		  200	 P1D-B080MS-0200
		  250	 P1D-B080MS-0250
		  320	 P1D-B080MS-0320
		  400	 P1D-B080MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-B080MS-0500
	 100	 25	 P1D-B100MS-0025
Conn. G1/2	 40	 P1D-B100MS-0040
		  50	 P1D-B100MS-0050
		  80	 P1D-B100MS-0080
		  100	 P1D-B100MS-0100
		  125	 P1D-B100MS-0125
		  160	 P1D-B100MS-0160
		  200	 P1D-B100MS-0200
		  250	 P1D-B100MS-0250
		  320	 P1D-B100MS-0320
		  400	 P1D-B100MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-B100MS-0500
	 125	 25	 P1D-B125MS-0025
Conn. G1/2	 40	 P1D-B125MS-0040
		  50	 P1D-B125MS-0050
		  80	 P1D-B125MS-0080
		  100	 P1D-B125MS-0100
		  125	 P1D-B125MS-0125
		  160	 P1D-B125MS-0160
		  200	 P1D-B125MS-0200
		  250	 P1D-B125MS-0250
		  320	 P1D-B125MS-0320
		  400	 P1D-B125MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-B125MS-0500
11
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2659TCUK

Supplied complete with mounting screws for attachment
to cylinder.
Cyl.	 E	 EW	 FL	 L	 l2	 CD	 MR	 XD	 Weight	 Order code
bore				    ±0,2			   H9		  (kg)
mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
  32	   47	 26	 22	 13	   6,0	 10	 10	 142	 0,09	 PD23412
  40	   55	 28	 25	 16	   6,0	 12	 12	 160	 0,13	 PD23413
  50	   65	 32	 27	 16	   7,0	 12	 12	 170	 0,17	 PD23414
  63	   78	 40	 32	 21	   7,0	 16	 16	 190	 0,36	 PD23415
  80	   95	 50	 36	 22	 10,0	 16	 16	 210	 0,46	 PD23416
100	 115	 60	 41	 27	 10,5	 20	 20	 230	 0,83	 PD23417
125	 140	 70	 50	 30	 10,5	 25	 25	 275	 1,53	 PD23418
S = Stroke length
6
7
16

ER
mm
Z Order code
32 10 6.6 38 51 10.5 21 18 14 31 32 10 16 4° KC5130
40 12 6.6 41 54 12 24 22 16 35 36 10 18 4° KC5131
50 16 9.0 50 65 15 33 30 21 45 45 12 21 4° KC5132
63 16 9.0 52 67 15 37 35 21 50 50 12 23 4° KC5133
80 20 11 66 86 18 47 40 25 60 63 14 28 4° KC5134
100 20 11 76 96 18 55 50 25 70 71 15 30 4° KC5135
125 30 14 94 124 25 70 60 27 90 90 20 40 4° KC5136
Cyl.
bore
mm
E
mm
TG
mm
ØFB
mm
MF
mm
A
mm
ØBA
mm
Weight
(kg)
Order code
32 50 32.5 6.5 5 16 30 0.060 P1E-6KB0
40 60 38.0 6.5 5 16 35 0.078 P1E-6LB0
50 66 46.5 8.5 6 20 40 0.162 P1E-6MB0
63 80 56.5 8.5 6 20 45 0.194 P1E-6NB0
80 100 72.0 10.5 8 25 45 0.450 P1E-6PB0
100 118 89.0 10.5 8 25 55 0.672 P1E-6QB0
Cyl.
bore
mm
B1

Weight
(kg)
Order code
32 50 12 12 1.0 46 14 19.5 127.0 0.17 P1D-4KMYF
40 63 16 16 1.6 59 19 21.0 144.5 0.43 P1D-4LMYF
50 75 16 16 1.6 69 19 28.0 152.5 0.55 P1D-4MMYF
63 90 20 20 1.6 84 24 25.5 170.0 1.10 P1D-4NMYF
80 110 20 20 1.6 102 24 34.5 186.0 1.66 P1D-4PMYF
100 132 25 25 2.0 125 29 37.0 203.5 3.00 P1D-4QMYF
Cyl.
bore
mm
L1 TL TM Ø TD R UW XV min X1 X2

Weight
(kg)
Order code
32 20 48.0 55 43 10 14 14 M10 x 1.25 15 17 10.5 12° 0.08 P1C-4KRS
40 22 56.0 62 50 12 16 16 M12 x 1.25 17 19 12.0 12° 0.12 P1C-4LRS
50 28 72.0 80 64 16 21 21 M16 x 1.5 22 22 15.0 15° 0.25 P1C-4MRS
63 28 72.0 80 64 16 21 21 M16 x 1.5 22 22 15.0 15° 0.25 P1C-4MRS
80 33 87.0 97 77 20 25 25 M20 x 1.5 26 32 18.0 15° 0.46 P1C-4PRS
100 33 87.0 97 77 20 25 25 M20 x 1.5 26 32 18.0 15° 0.46 P1C-4PRS
125 51 123.5 137 110 30 37 35 M27 x 2 36 41 25.0 15° 1.28 P1C-4RRS
According to ISO 8139
Cyl.
bore
mm
A
mm
B
min
mm
B
max
mm
CE
mm
CK
H9 / 11
mm
CL
mm
CM
mm KK LE
O
mm
Weight
(kg)
Order code
32 20 45.0 52 40 10 20 10 M10 x 1.25 20 28.0 0.09 P1C-4KRC
40 24 54.0 60 48 12 24 12 M12 x 1.25 24 32.0 0.15 P1C-4LRC
50 32 72.0 80 64 16 32 16 M16 x 1.5 32 41.5 0.35 P1C-4MRC
63 32 72.0 80 64 16 32 16 M16 x 1.5 32 41.5 0.35 P1C-4MRC
80 40 90.0 100 80 20 40 20 M20 x 1.5 40 50.0 0.75 P1C-4PRC
100 40 90.0 100 80 20 40 20 M20 x 1.5 40 50.0 0.75 P1C-4PRC
125 56 123.5 137 110 30 55 30 M27 x 2 54 72.0 2.10 P1C-4RRC
19
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2659TCUK
P1D-B Pneumatic ISO Cylinders Piston rod mountings
*	 Supplied as pack of 10 off
**	 Weight per item
Flexo coupling PM5	 Flexo coupling for articulated mounting of piston rod. Flexo
fitting is intended to take up axial angle errors within a range
of ±4°.
Material
Flexo coupling, nut: Zinc-plated steel
Supplied complete with galvanized adjustment nut.
Nut MR9	 Intended for fixed mounting of accessories to the piston rod.
Material: Zinc-plated steel
All P1D cylinders are delivred with a zinc-plated steel piston
rod nut, except P1D Ultra Clean, which is delivered with a
stainless steel piston rod nut instead.
According to DIN 439 B
Cyl. bore	 A	 B	 C	 Weight **	 Order code
mm	 mm	 mm		  (kg)	 Nut MR9
  32	 17	   5,0	 M10x1,25	 0,007	 P14-4KRPZ
  40	 19	   6,0	 M12x1,25	 0,010	 P14-4LRPZ
  50	 24	   8,0	 M16x1,5	 0,021	 P14-4MRPZ
  63	 24	   8,0	 M16x1,5	 0,021	 P14-4MRPZ
  80	 30	 10,0	 M20x1,5	 0,040	 P14-4PRPZ
100	 30	 10,0	 M20x1,5	 0,040	 P14-4PRPZ
125	 41	 13,5	 M27x2	 0,100	 P14-4RRPZ
15
14
Cyl.
bore
mm KK
B
mm
C
mm
D
mm
E
mm
ØF
mm
SW1
mm
SW2
mm
SW3
mm
SW4 SW5
Weight
(kg)
Order code
32 M10 x 1.25 20 23 73 31 21 12 30 30 19 17 0.21 P1C-4KRF
40 M12 x 1.25 24 23 77 31 21 12 30 30 19 19 0.22 P1C-4LRF
50 M16 x 1.5 32 32 108 45 33.5 19 41 41 30 24 0.67 P1C-4MRF
63 M16 x 1.5 32 32 108 45 33.5 19 41 41 30 24 0.67 P1C-4MRF
80 M20 x 1.5 40 42 122 56 33.5 19 41 41 30 30 0.72 P1C-4PRF
100 M20 x 1.5 40 42 122 56 33.5 19 41 41 30 30 0.72 P1C-4PRF
125 M27 x 2 54 48 147 51 39 24 55 55 32 41 1.80 P1C-4RRF
20
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2659TCUK

	 100	 120	 14	 20	 6
	 125	 120	 14	 70	 8
Order codes
	 Standard	 30g	 9127394541
Order codes
  Cyl.bore	 P1D cylinder  version
  mm	 Standard
	 P1D-B
    32	 P1D-6KRNB
    40	 P1D-6LRNB
    50	 P1D-6MRNB
    63	 P1D-6NRNB
    80	 P1D-6PRNB
  100	 P1D-6QRNB
  125	 P1D-6RRNB
P1D-B Seal kits
Complete seal kits consisting of:
Piston seals
Cushioning seals